ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
AC ACTIVE CURRENT TRANSDUCER (v4)  ACT141
DESCRIPTION
The AC-CURRENT TRANSDUCER ACT141 is a 4-wire active
current transducer, designed for AC-current inputs from current

AC ACTIVE CURRENT TRANSDUCER (v4)  ACT141 No.  DS14141 Issue: 3 25/06/03
    ACT141 - X XX X X X
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
 1 = 240V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 5 = 12Vdc (use ‘6’).
 2 = 120V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc Isolated.
 3 = 24V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 7 = 48Vdc (use ‘6’).
*) 4 = 415V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 8 = 60 - 240Vdc Isolated.
   *) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input (AC-Current only):
*) 01 = 0 - 0.5A(0.01VA).
*) 02 = 0 - 1A (0.01VA) please order input 04 and specify 0 - 1A.
*) 03 = 0 - 2A  (0.05VA).
 04 = Link select 0 - 1A (0.01VA) or 0 - 5A (0.2VA), specify when ordering (5A default).
*) 05 = 0 - 10A (0.4 VA).
 06 = Use with APCS external current transformer, specify one of the following and required
scaling; ‘ECT003’ 25A, ‘CT004’ 100A, ‘CCT005’ 100A Clamp, ‘SCT006’ 100A Split
Core.  All external current transformers must be ordered separately.
*) 09 = Other (Specify).
Output:
 1 = 0 - 5V  (50k Ω min).  6 = 10 - 50mA (360 Ω max).
 2 = 0 - 10V   (100k Ω min).  7 = 0 - 10mA (1.8k Ω max).
 3 = 0 - 20mA (900 Ω max).  8 = 1 - 5V ( 50k Ω min).
 4 = 4 - 20mA (900 Ω max). *) 9 = Other (Specify).
 5 = 0 - 50mA (360 Ω max).
Action:
 1 = Direct.
 2 = Reverse.
Options:
 0 = None.
*) 2 = Customised response time (Specify).
*) 3 = Output ramp.
*) 4 = External plug-in C/T - PCT001 (up to 25A).
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Connection Diagram
The example shown uses an external current
transformer; in many cases this is not necessary as
the ACT141 can directly accept up to 10A.
Link Selectable Input 04
When ordered with input 04 the input range can be
changed to 1 or 5 amps. To change ranges:
1) Disconnect power to unit.
2) Unclip housing lid and withdraw unit from
housing.
3) Set the coding plug to 1 or 5 as required.
4) Reassemble unit and connect power.
5) Adjust “span” and “offs” pots to recalibrate.
6) Change the label information to the new input
value.
Section Of Internal Circuit Board
*) Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, A.P.C.S. Pty. Ltd. reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  A.P.C.S. PTY. LTD. will accept
no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 2